BK: 2017 PG: 3421 Recorded: 11/1/2017 at 12:01:33.0 PM

Fee Amount: \$7.00

Revenue Tax: LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

| Prepared Information: (Name, address and phone num   |  |
|--|--|
| Loan Service Center/ Shelby F  | Rutz   |
| Earlham Savings Bank   |  |
| PO Box 426   |  |
| Earlham, IA 50072<br>(515) 758-2251  |  |
| (515) 756-2251   |  |
| Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)  |  |
| Lloyd Dale McNair  |  |
| Lori Lee McNair  | TO AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O |
| 545 E 1st Street   |  |
| Earlham, IA 50072  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| Return Document To: (Name and complete address)  |  |
| Loan Service Center  |  |
| Earlham Savings Bank   |  |
| <u>PO Box 426</u><br>Earlham, IA 50072   |  |
| (515) 758-2251   |  |
| (010) 100-2201   |  |
| Grantors:  | Grantees:  |
| Loan Service Center  | Lloyd Dale McNair  |
| Earlham Savings Bank   | Lori Lee McNair  |
| PO Box 426   | 545 E 1st Street   |
| Earlham, IA 50072  | Earlham, IA 50072  |
| (515) 758-2251   |  |
| The undersigned, the present owner(s) of the mortgage hereinafter described, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby acknowledge that the following |  |
| described real estate situated in  | Madison County, Iowa to wit:   |
| Lots One (1), Two (2), Three (3), Four (4), and Five Town of Earlham, and a tract commencing at the Northence West 150 feet, thence North 40 feet, thence                                  | ortheast corner of said Lot One (1) and running  |
| 80 feet to the Southeast corner of said Lot Five (5), is hereby released from the lien of the real estate m  | thence North 300 feet to the point of beginning.   |
| Lloyd Dale McNair and Lori Lee McNair  | origago, oxocatou by   |
| dated 7/14/2007 , recorded in the record   | ds of the Office of the Recorder of the County of  |
| Madison , State of   | lowa, recorded as documented reference number  |
| Book 2008 Page 2331 , specifically reserving the retaining the mortgage lien and all mortgage rights against all of the remvaining property embraced in the mortgage above described.      |  |
| Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter gender, according to the context.  |  |
| Dated this day of _  | NOVEMBER , 2017  |
| Earlpam Savings Bank   | Earlham Savings Bank   |
| Wieen W think  | - 1/2-11/2-  |
| WILLIAM W. HUNTER  | NOAH B. HUNTER   |
| PRESIDENT  | VICE PRESIDENT   |
| ACKNOWLEDGMENT   |  |
| (Lender Acknowledgment)  |  |
| STATE OF IOWA COUNTY   | OF MADISON ss.   |
| On this 1st day of NOVEMBER 2017   |  |
| personally appeared WILLIAM W. HUNTER AND N  |  |
|  | son is PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT of said  |
| entity, (that seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said entity or no seal has been procured by said  |  |
| entity) and that said instrument was signed and sealed, if applicable, on behalf of the said entity by   |  |
| authority of its PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT and the said PRESIDENT AND VICE  |  |
| PRESIDENT acknowledge the execution of said ins  | strument to be the voluntary act and deed of said  |
| entity by it vol intarily executes HELBY RUTZ  Commission Number 789833  My Commission Expires   | CM/logV.1  |
| My commissid <mark>n र्रिष्ठींग्डः अत्य ४, ४०१७</mark><br>(seal)   | (Notary Bublid)  |